DGT-A-32012/6/2019-Estt.I(Adm.II)Part.1(E-35152) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Directorate General of Training

Employment Exchange Building, PUSA Complex, New Delhi - 110012. Dated: 25th November, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon Promotion to the post of Deputy Director General, the following work allocation and transfer thereof is hereby ordered with immediate effect i.r.o. of following Deputy Director General :-

S1.	Name	of	the	Posted at	Transferred to	Work allocation
No.	Officer					
1	Anil Kum DDG	iar		DGT (HQ)	Regional DDG (South) stationed at Chennai.	Regional Directors of RDSDEs of Tamil Nadu, Kerala, Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh and Telangana will report to Shri Anil Kumar. In addition he will look after and supervise the work of NIMI, Chennai.
2	Sunil Kur DDG	nar Gı	ıpta	DGT (HQ)	Regional DDG (East) stationed at Kolkata.	Regional Directors of RDSDE of West Bengal, Jharkhand, North East and Bihar would report to Shri Sunil Kumar Gupta. In addition, he will look after the work of CSTARI, Kolkata

2. The supervision and work of all the remaining RDSDEs will continue to be looked after by Smt. Sandhya Salwan, DDG alongwith her existing work allocation.

3. In addition to above, transfer/revised work allocation i.r.o following Directors is also ordered with immediate effect:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to CFI & Gen. Admn., DGT (HQ)	
1.	Shri Ishwar Singh, Director	RDSDE, Jharkhand		
2.	Shri N.R. Aravindan, Director	RDSDE, West Bengal with addl. Charge of CSTARI	RDSDE West Bengal with additional charge of CSTARI, Kolkata and RDSDE Jharkhand	

4. The above transfers are in public interest, hence transferred officers are eligible for TA and joining time as per relevant rules.

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Minister, SDE.

(B.K. Mathur) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India Copy to:

- 1. All officers concerned
- 2. Sr. PPS to Hon'ble Minister, SDE, SS Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. Sr PPS to Secretary, MSDE, SS Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. Sr. PPS to Director General (Training)
- 5. All Regional Directors/HODs of RDSDEs & Central Field formations
- 6. The US(Estt.), MSD&E, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi
- 7. The Pay and Accounts Officer, MSD&E, New Delhi, Chennai, Mumbai
- 8. IT Cell with request to upload the order on the website of DGT
- 9. The DDO (Cash Section), DGT(Hqr.), New Delhi.
- 10. Budget Section, DGT(HQ)
- 11. Personal File/Service Book of the concerned.
- 12. Office Order folder.